CFS
Centrifugal Filtered Supply
Roof Blowers
Page
Introduction. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Specifications and Dimension Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Typical Installation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Accessories  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5-7

NEMA 4 - Water-tight and dust-tight.
NEMA 7 and NEMA 9 - Lockable, indoor, explosion proof.
Accessories CFS
Roof Curb
Standard Construction Features
• Minimum 16 gauge galvanized steel.
• 1-1/2”, 3 lbs. density thermal and accoustical insulation.
• Continuously welded corners.
• CCA pressure treated wood nailer.
Options
• No wood nailer (deduct 1-1/2” for actual height).
• 13-1/2” tall construction.
Galvanized Steel Roof Curb Dimension Data
All dimensions in inches. When motor operated damper is used, a wood nailer is required.
CFS Unit Catalog Number F Sq. V Sq. Roof Opening
120 RCGH-46 46-1/2 50-1/2 43-1/2
135 RCGH-52 52-1/2 56-1/2 49-1/2
150 RCGH-54 54-1/2 58-1/2 51-1/2
165 RCGH-57 57-1/2 61-1/2 54-1/2
180 RCGH-63 63-1/2 67-1/2 60-1/2
195 RCGH-66 66-1/2 70-1/2 63-1/2
210 RCGH-68 68-1/2 72-1/2 65-1/2
225 RCGH-71 71-1/2 75-1/2 68-1/2
245 RCGH-77 77-1/2 81-1/2 74-1/2
270 RCGH-82 82-1/2 86-1/2 79-1/2
300 RCGH-88 88-1/2 92-1/2 85-1/2
330 RCGH-87 x 106 87 x 106 91 x 110 84 x 103
356 RCGH-87 x 115 87 x 115 91 x 119 84 x 112
6
CFS Accessories
Duct Adapter